

भारत सरकार, वित्त मंत्रालय, राजस्व विभाग, केंद्रीय अप्रत्यक्ष कर और सीमा शुल्कबोर्ड Government of India Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs commr-cexdaman@nic.inPh: 0260-2460305



आयुक्तकाकार्यालय केंद्रीयवस्तुएवंसेवाकर,दमणआयुक्तालय Office of the Commissioner Central G.S.T., Daman Commissionerate वस्तुएवंसेवाकरभवन,आर.सी.पी.कम्पाउंड, वापी-३९६१९१

G.S.T. Bhavan, RCP Compound, Vapi-396191

Fax:0260-2460484

F.No.II/39(Vig)08/2015-16

Vapi, Date: -26.10.2020

## **NOTICE**

Vigilance awareness week is to be observed from 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2020 to 2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2020. During the vigilance awareness week a Grievance Redressal camp for Tax payers/citizens is to be organized on <u>02.11.2020 from 04:00 PM to 05:00 PM</u> in the conference hall of H.Q. CGST & CE, Daman Commissionerate.

All aggrieved Tax payers/citizens under the jurisdiction of Daman Commissionerate are requested to attend the said Grievance Redressal camp by logging on <a href="www.webex.com">www.webex.com</a> and entering following credentials:

Meeting No. - 1706848489

Password - Welcome@123

(Amarnath Kesari) Additional Commissioner (P&V), CGST & CE, Daman.

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Assistant Commissioners of all divisions for compliance.
- **2.** The Assistant Commissioner, H.Q. System, for uploading the same on the official website of Daman Commissionerate.
- 3. Notice Board.